I further report that during the audit period there were no specific 
event/action having a major bearing on the Company’s affairs in 
pursuance to the above referred laws, rules, regulations, guidelines, 
etc referred to above except:

(i) Buyback of 1,69,491 (One Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand 
Four Hundred Ninety One) equity shares (”Shares”) of 
the face value of 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a 
price of 590/- (Rupees Five Hundred and Ninety Only) 
per fully paid up equity share on proportionate basis 
through the tender offer process carried out on the 
Stock Exchange mechanism in accordance with SEBI